Resolution approving a twelve (12) month agreement with Aramark for rug/uniform/linen/rag cleaning services.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS various City departments require services in the area of rug/uniform/linen/rag cleaning and maintenance; and

WHEREAS the current rug/uniform/linen/rag cleaning services agreement expired January 31, 2019, and has since been on a month to month payment schedule.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves a twelve (12) month agreement for the period of May 1, 2019 through April 30, 2020 for rug/uniform/linen/rag cleaning services with Aramark.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Finance is futher authorized to enter into two (2) twelve (12) month agreements if deemed in the City's best interest.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the funding for said agreement will be contained in the appropriate department's annual operating budgets.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to sign the agreement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Finance and the various department heads are hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on April 11, 2019.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

Teri Lehrhe

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin